
Future Connections‐Summit on Future Dietetics Practice, Credentialing and Education 
Virtual Participant List 

 
First Name  Last Name  State Primary Email  Primary Phone 

Keecha  Harris  AL  keecha@uab.edu  205/678‐3120 

Susan  Miller  AL  miller1@uab.edu  205/934‐3223 

April  Thomas  WA  aprilcthomas@gmail.com  206/277‐4447 

Jennifer  Nasser  PA  jnasser@att.net  215/895‐6885 

James  Swain  OH  james.swain@case.edu  216/368‐8554 

Sue  Kent  OH  KENTS@ccf.org  216/444‐6487 

Cynthia  Hamilton  OH  hamiltoc@ccf.org  216/445‐1483 

Jane  Valentine  IL  jvalentine@parkland.edu  217/353‐2189 

Turusew  Gedebu‐Wilson  CA  turusew@hotmail.com  310/717‐6425 

Andrea  Rudser  IL  bariatricsrd@yahoo.com  312/996‐1208 

Debra  Connolly  NY  dzconnol@syr.edu  315/443‐2396 

Debra  Memmer  OH  rdmemmer@sbcglobal.net  330/972‐6047 

Tammy  Brewer Sorendo  NC  soreta36@msn.com  336/644‐7166 

Deborah  Blood  MD  dblood@shorehealth.org  410/822‐1000  X 
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Sandra  Carpenter  PA  sandrardcde@aol.com  412/454‐7662 

Lisa  Schmidt  WA  LRSchmidt@comcast.net  425/830‐2949 

Linda  Eck Mills  PA  lsmillsrd@aol.com  484/345‐8811 

Debra  Head  AR  dhead@uca.edu  501/450‐5954 

Nina  Roofe  AR  NRoofe@uca.edu  501/852‐2510 

Colleen  Farley‐Cornell  NY  cfarleycornell@winthrop.org  516/663‐4600 

Patricia  Wager  NY  preaw1234@aol.com  518/674‐8213 

Mary  Lemm Davis  OR  mlemmdavis@gmail.com  541/966‐6575 

Maureen  Dunne‐Touhey  PA  DunneTouhey@marywood.edu  570/961‐4751 

Kendra  Kattelmann  SD  kendra.kattelmann@sdstate.edu  605/688‐4045 

Marjorie  Morgan  WI  mmorgan@uwhealth.org  608/263‐8230 

Jane  Ryan  NJ  jryan@virtua.org  609/265‐7272 

Bryony  Crane  NJ  BrynE2run@aol.com  609/914‐8649 

Jeffrey  Harris  PA  jharris@wcupa.edu  610/436‐2655 

Kathryn  Killebrew  TN  dianne.killebrew@vanderbilt.edu  615/343‐9582 

Connie  Kohler  MI  conniekohler@cpmrc.com  616/530‐9206 

Janice  Goodwin  ND  janice.goodwin@und.edu  701/777‐3753 
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Rita  Berthelsen  NE  rberthelsen@iwcc.edu  712/325‐3356 

Sylvia  Villarreal  CA  villarsj@umdnj.edu  714/585‐7141 

Kathleen  Border  NY  kborder@juno.com  716/827‐2519 

Mary Grace  Webb  NY  mgs9002@nyp.org  718/670‐2550 

Jennifer  Wooley  MI  jenwoole@med.umich.edu  734/936‐7528 

Ellen  Glovsky  MA  ellen@miinstitute.com  781/890‐1618 

L Clare  Costello  VA  ccostell@mcvh‐vcu.edu  804/828‐9108 

Diana  Noland  CA  nolandrd@mac.com  818/840‐8098 

Martha  Schofield  SC  schofim@sc.rr.com  842/673‐6529 

Sheila  Cathey  FL  sheila.cathey@hcahealthcare.com  850/494‐5045 

Deborah  Hutcheon  SC  dhutcheo@bju.edu  864/370‐1800  
2217 

Marsha  Spence  TN  mspence@utk.edu  865/974‐6265 

Judy  Perkin  FL  jperkin@unf.edu  904/620‐1436 

Carrie  King  AK  afcdk@uaa.alaska.edu  907/786‐1362 

Dorothy  Chen‐Maynard  CA  dchen@csusb.edu  909/537‐5340 

Karen  Lacey  WI  laceyk@uwgb.edu  920/465‐2332 

Elvira  Johnson  MA  eqjohnson@comcast.net  978/664‐3093 

Alexandra  Lautenschlaeger  SC  Alexandra.lautenschlaeger@baptisteasley.org  864/590‐9059 

Amy Rose  Sager  MA  steppingtowellness@gmail.com  508/274‐8222 

Chryseia  Brennan  FL  chryseia@cfl.rr.com  321/639‐2691 

Joanne  Christaldi  PA  christaldi7184@yahoo.com  706/247‐2233 

Lindsay  DeSimon  NY  ladesimo@gmail.com  585/729‐0356 

Lorraine  Babameto  PA  lpb24@ptd.net  570/284‐4113 

Maryann  Shavink‐Dillerud  OR  maryann.shavink@comcast.net  503/645‐1195 

Nancy  Katz  MD  nbkatz@umd.edu  301/922‐6362 

Patricia  Grace‐Farfaglia  CT  Grace‐Farfaglia@gmail.com  203/270‐0097 

Roxanne  Hartman  FL  roxanneahartman@gmail.com  352/665‐7699 

Sandra  Parker  MI  sandymda@aol.com  616/453‐8182 
Deborah  Myers  OH  myersd@bluffton.edu   419/358‐322 

 


